1. Sponsor

Askul Corporation

2. Details of Askul Scholarship

A. Invitation Grant to Tokyo, Japan ("Invitation Grant"), for the nominees who passed the first selection

- a. Travel expenses to Tokyo and the accommodation fee are borne by ASKUL (see* below)
- b. To accept this Invitation Grant, the nominees are required to participate in the second selection, the Design Competition for Askul Original Products. (see** below)
- **B.** Design Fee of SEK 10,000 to each nominee who passed the second selection (see*** below)

3. Schedule (*tentative)

First Selection: October to November 2017

Travel to Tokyo: Five to six days in November to December 2017. During this period, nominees are required to participate in a one-day briefing regarding second selection at Askul's office on Askul's schedule.

Second Selection: February 2018

Announcement of Scholarship Winner: At the exhibition of the Stockholm Furniture & Light Fair in February 2018

* The costs and expenses covered by Askul for the nominees who passed the first selection only include flight ticket (economy class), accommodation fee, and travel expenses for round trip from airport to hotel. Any other costs and expenses, including without limitation costs to prepare passport and visa, meals, and souvenir, shall be borne by nominees.

Askul never be responsible for nominees' damages for personal injury, death, or property damage during Invitation, including without limitation, damage caused by theft or traffic accident during your stay in Japan.

** Askul shall not be obliged to commercialize the design which won Scholarship. Subject item of Askul Scholarship and concept for the design will be announced in Tokyo. Askul is not obliged to answer to the questions of nominees regarding the subject item or concept. *** Copyright and other intellectual property rights in or to the design which won Askul Scholarship shall be assigned and transferred to Askul. The same in or to the design which lose Askul Scholarship shall remain to the designers.